

Council of the European Union

> Brussels, 24 May 2016 (OR. en)

9359/16

COPEN 171 EUROJUST 65 EJN 33

NOTE	
From:	Mr Anders Ahnlid, Ambassador, Permanent Representation of Sweden to the European Union
On:	29 April 2016
То:	Ms Christine Roger, Director General, Council of the European Union
Subject:	Notification regarding a new assistant national member of Eurojust

Dear Director General,

On behalf of the Swedish Government, I hereby submit notification that on 25 January 2016 the Swedish Prosecution Authority decided to appoint Public Prosecutor Gunilla Arph-Malmberg as assistant national member at the Swedish desk at Eurojust from 1 May 2016 until further notice, but until 30 April 2017 at the latest.

(Complimentary close)

(s.) Anders Ahnlid

DG D 2B

ANNEX

SWEDISH PROSECUTION AUTHORITY Human Resources Department Human Resources Officer Dalum 25 January 2016 Your date Page 1(1) Reference ÅM-A 2016/0112 Your reference

Sanja Galusic

Assistant national member of Eurojust

Pursuant to Section 27 of Ordinance 2015:743 laying down the statute for the Public Prosecutor's Office, and acting on a proposal from the Swedish Economic Crime Authority (Annex 1), the Director of Public Prosecutions hereby appoints Public Prosecutor Gunilla Arph-Malmberg (570803-8285) from the Swedish Economic Crime Authority to serve as an assistant national member of Eurojust from 1 May 2016 until further notice, but until 30 April 2017 at the latest.

The Swedish Economic Crime Authority will bear the costs during the period of employment.

Anders Perklev Director of Public Prosecutions

Peter Brodd Human Resources Director

Copy: Gunilla Arph-Malmberg Economic Crime Authority The Swedish Prosecution Authority, National Prosecution Department Eurojust, Swedish Desk

DG D 2B